Website:www.keralapsc.gov.in E-mail:doidk@psc.kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE : IDUKKI

No.IDC 1/1/2021-KPSC-DOIDK

Place: Kattappana Date: 27.10.2021

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission- District Office, Idukki -Short List for the post of UP School Assistant (Tamil Medium)-Erratum Notification issued - Reg:-

Ref:- 1. Short List No:06/2021/DOJ dated:30/07/2021

2.Letter No.DR4-2/50044/2018-KPSC dated.22/10/2021

It is hereby notified that the following modification has been made in short list No.06/2021/DOJ brought into force with effect from 30/7/2021 for selection to the post of UP School Assistant (Tamil Medium) On Rs:25,200-54,000in Idukki District (Category No.271/2018)in Education Department.

Reg. No 100077 and 100119 are deleted from the Main List and Reg.No.100065 is deleted from the Supplementary List of Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava related to the said Short List.

The Short List No.06/2021/DOJ dated 30/07/2021 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

UDAYAKUMAR P
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE IDUKKI

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)